2009 CURB & GUTTER REPLACEMENT
CONTRACT NUMBER 24-09 (K9-025)

Receive bids: Thursday, April 23, 2009, Room 303, 2:00 PM Local Time
Office of the Commissioner of Public Works

Racine, WI
Stark Asphalt AZAR LLC D.C. Burbach, Inc. AW Oakes & Marvin Gleason LaLonde Contractors, Inc.
Milwaukee, WI Racine, WI Waukesha, WI Sons, Inc. Contractor, Inc. Milwaukee, WI
5% Bid Bond 5% Bid Bond 5% Bid Bond Racine, WI Franksville, WI 5% Bid Bond
5% Bid Bond 5% Bid Bond
QUANTITY ITEM UNIT COST TOTAL COST UNIT COST TOTAL COST UNIT COST TOTAL COST UNIT COST TOTAL COST UNIT COST TOTAL COST UNIT COST TOTAL COST
1 433 Sq.vd. Concrete Driveway Approach, Remove and Replace, 6" $39.00 $16,887.00 $39.99 $17,315.67 $44.75 $19,376.75 $48.00 $20,784.00 $43.75 $18,943.75 $42.00 $18,186.00
2 440 Sq.Ft. Concrete Sidewalk, Remove and Replace, 4" $4.50 $1,980.00 $4.11 $1,808.40 $4.75 $2,090.00 $5.00 $2,200.00 $4.35 $1,914.00 $3.45 $1,518.00
3 689 Sq.Ft. Concrete Sidewalk, Remove and Replace, 6" $4.85 $3,341.65 $4.44 $3,059.16 $5.00 $3,445.00 $6.00 $4,134.00 $4.85 $3,341.65 $4.93 $3,396.77
4 96 Sq.Ft. Concrete Sidewalk, 8-Inch, Removal and Replacement $6.00 $576.00 $5.11 $490.56 $7.50 $720.00 $7.00 $672.00 $5.35 $513.60 $6.28 $602.88
5 1089 Each Pavement Ties $4.25 $4,628.25 $6.00 $6,534.00 $4.00 $4,356.00 $6.00 $6,534.00 $5.00 $5,445.00 $5.93 $6,457.77
6 4180 Lin. Ft. Removing Curb and Gutter $5.15 $21,527.00 $4.00 $16,720.00 $3.95 $16,511.00 $5.00 $20,900.00 $5.00 $20,900.00 $6.62 $27,671.60
7 2125 Lin.Ft. Concrete Curb and Gutter 24-Inch, Type A $10.60 $22,525.00 $12.25 $26,031.25 $16.20 $34,425.00 $15.00 $31,875.00 $20.00 $42,500.00 $14.73 $31,301.25
8 2055 Lin. Ft. Concrete Curb and Gutter 30-Inch Type D $18.40 $37,812.00 $17.95 $36,887.25 $16.50 $33,907.50 $18.50 $38,017.50 $21.00 $43,155.00 $31.26 $64,239.30
9 7 Each Repairing Catch Basins w/Adjusting Rings $340.00 $2,380.00 $275.00 $1,925.00 $300.00 $2,100.00 $325.00 $2,275.00 $150.00 $1,050.00 $500.00 $3,500.00
10 270 Sq. Yd. Removing Pavement $8.50 $2,295.00 $6.75 $1,822.50 $10.40 $2,808.00 $10.00 $2,700.00 $12.50 $3,375.00 $10.78 $2,910.60
11 270 Sq. Yd. Concrete Pavement 9-Inch $34.00 $9,180.00 $47.25 $12,757.50 $52.55 $14,188.50 $36.00 $9,720.00 $48.00 $12,960.00 $35.00 $9,450.00
12 452 Sq.Yd. Lawn Restoration $5.75 $2,599.00 $6.50 $2,938.00 $6.75 $3,051.00 $6.00 $2,712.00 $14.00 $6,328.00 $9.00 $4,068.00
13 80 Sq. Ft. Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Yellow $34.00 $2,720.00 $30.00 $2,400.00 $30.00 $2,400.00 $36.00 $2,880.00 $35.00 $2,800.00 $39.00 $3,120.00
14 132 Ton Base Aggregate Dense 3/4-Inch $16.00 $2,112.00 $12.00 $1,584.00 $13.00 $1,716.00 $14.00 $1,848.00 $15.00 $1,980.00 $18.00 $2,376.00
15 144 Sq.Yd. Type "D" Pavement Replacement $37.00 $5,328.00 $35.00 $5,040.00 $37.00 $5,328.00 $36.00 $5,184.00 $22.50 $3,240.00 $25.00 $3,600.00
16 350 Lin.Ft. Full Depth Sawcut $2.25 $787.50 $4.00 $1,400.00 $2.50 $875.00 $4.00 $1,400.00 $4.00 $1,400.00 $2.00 $700.00
17 1 Lump Sum Traffic Control $1,800.00 $1,800.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $3,750.00 $3,750.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00
18 1 Lump Sum Common Excavation at Alley, Including Removing $1,100.00 $1,100.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $500.00 $500.00 $5,800.00 $5,800.00 $2,800.00 $2,800.00 $5,040.00 $5,040.00
Excess Material, Grading and Compaction
TOTAL AMOUNT OF THIS PROPOSAL: $139,578.40 $140,713.29 $151,547.75 $165,635.50 $180,146.00 $194,138.17



