
 

Department of Public Works 
 
City Hall 
730 Washington Avenue 
Racine, Wisconsin  53403 
262.636.9121 – Public Works 
262.636.9191 - Engineering  

City of Racine, Wisconsin 

Richard M. Jones, PE 
Commissioner of Public Works 

 
Thomas M. Eeg, P.E. 

Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations 
 

John C. Rooney, P.E. 
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Engineering 

 

 

 

September 23, 2009 

 

 

TO: Alderman Gregory Helding, Chairman 

 Public Works and Services Committee  

 

FROM: John C. Rooney, Asst. Commissioner/Engineering 

 Department of Public Works 

 

RE: Change Order No. 1, Contract 24-09(K9-023), 2009 Curb & Gutter 

Replacement, Stark Asphalt, Contractor 

 

 

We are submitting Change Order No. 1 on the above contract in the amount of $24,110.47.   

 

The original contract was approved in the amount of $139,578.40 under Resolution No. 09-

1392 of May 6, 2009.  This change order brings the contract total to $163,988.87. 

 

Funding is available in the following account: 

 
Account No.  Description Amount 
 

988.908.5510 New Sidewalks   $ 2,000.00  

989.908.5510 New Sidewalks    $1,867.81 

989.908.5530 Crosswalk Ramps    $2,712.00 

989.908.5320 Replacement Curb & Gutter    $4,607.66 

989.908.5310 New Curb & Gutter  $13,223.00 

    $24,410.47 

 
   


